
Revised Suggested Roster Arrangement for availing the Ensuing Summmer 

Vacation, 2023 of  District & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh, A.D.J-Cum-Special Court 

under POCSO Act, Nayagarh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh, Judge, 

Family Court, Nayagarh & Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Odagaon. 

Name of the Officer 
Period of 

Availing 
Period of Duty Officer to remain in charge 

Sri Ananda Narayan 

Maharana,  

District & Sessions 

Judge, Nayagarh 

05.06.2023  

to 

 17.06.2023 

suffixing Public 

holiday on 

18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 

 to  

04.06.2023 

 A.D.J-Cum-Special Judge 

under POCSO Act, Nayagarh  

Sri Niranjan Panda, 

Addl. Dist. & 

Sessions 

Judge-Cum Special 

Court under POCSO 

Act, Nayagarh 

22.05.2023 

to  

04.06.2023 

evening 

  04.06.2023 

evening  

to 

 18.06.2023 

A.D.J., Nayagarh 

Ms. Lily Senapati 

Addl. Dist. & 

Sessions Judge, 

Nayagarh 

04.06.2023 

evening  

to 

 18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 

to  

04.06.2023 

evening 

A.D.J. -Cum-Special Judge 

Under POCSO Act, Nayagarh 

Sri Subrat Kumar 

Pattnaik 

Judge, Family 

Court, Nayagarh 

05.06.2023  

to 

 17.06.2023 

suffixing Public 

holiday on 

18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 

 to  

04.06.2023 

 A.D.J-Cum-Special Judge 

under POCSO Act, Nayagarh  

Sri Manas Ranjan 

Rath 

Addl. Dist. & 

Sessions Judge, 

Odagaon 

 05.06.2023  

to 

 17.06.2023 

suffixing Public 

holiday on 

18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 

 to  

04.06.2023 

Senior Civil Judge-cum-Asst. 

Sessions Judge, Odagaon  

 

Sd/- 

District & Sessions Judge, 

Nayagarh 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, NAYAGARH 

Order No. 90 of 2023 

Dated, Nayagarh the 20
th

 day of May, 2023 

Consequent upon filling of the applications by the Judicial Officers of this Judgeship up to the rank 

of C.J.M. for availing the ensuing Summer Vacation, 2023, the following roster arrangement is 

made. 

SL. 

No 

Name Of Officer Period of 

Availing 

Period of 

Duty 

Officer to remain in 

charge 

1 
Smt. Srutisnidha Das 

C.J.M., Nayagarh 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

Sri Biswajit Nayak, Sr. 

Civil Judge, Nayagarh 

2 

Dr. Nishakar Sahoo, ASJ-

Cum-

Registrar,CivilCourts, 

Nayagarh 

  05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

Sri Pabitrananda 

Pradhan, Sr. Civil 

Judge(LR & LTV), 

Nayagarh 

3 

Dr. Reenati Mishra 

Sr. Civil Judge-cum-

ASJ(Women’s Court) 

Nayagarh 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

Sri Biswajit Nayak, Sr. 

Civil Judge, Nayagarh 

4 
Sri Biswajit Nayak, Sr. 

Civil Judge, Nayagarh 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

Sri Pabitrananda 

Pradhan, Sr. Civil 

Judge(LR & LTV), 

Nayagarh 

5 

Sri Pabitrananda Pradhan, 

Sr. Civil Judge(LR & 

LTV), Nayagarh 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

Dr. Nishakar Sahoo,    

ASJ-Cum-

Registrar,CivilCourts, 

Nayagarh 

6 

Sri Bibhuti Bhusan 

Nayak, 

Sr. Civil Judge, 

Khandapara 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

Miss Taslima Das, 

J.M.F.C., Khandapara 

7 
Sri Shibasish Giri, 

Sr. Civil Judge, Odagaon 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

Sri Manas Ranjan 

Rath, Additional 

District & Sessions 

Judge, Odagaon 



8 

Ms. Debamalinee 

Aishworya Nyayadhikari, 

Gramanyayalaya, 

Odagaon 

   

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

Sri Harmohan Dash, 

C.J. (J.D)-cum-

J.M.F.C, Odagaon 

9 

Sri Harmohan Dash, C.J. 

(J.D)-cum-J.M.F.C., 

Odagaon 

  05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

Ms. Debamalinee 

Aishworya 

Nyayadhikari, 

Gramanyayalaya, 

Odagaon 

10 
Miss Taslima Das, 

J.M.F.C., Khandapara 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

Sri Bibhuti Bhusan      

Nayak, 

Sr. Civil Judge, 

Khandapara 

11 

Sri Banil Kumar Khatai, 

C.J. (J.D)-cum-J.M.F.C., 

Bhapur 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

Miss Taslima Das, 

J.M.F.C., Khandapara 

12 

Sri Soubhagya Ranjan 

Pradhan, S.D.J.M., 

Nayagarh 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

Miss Sabitri  Das, 

J.M.F.C., Nayagarh 

13 
Miss Sabitri  Das, 

J.M.F.C., Nayagarh 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

Sri Soubhagya Ranjan 

Pradhan, S.D.J.M., 

Nayagarh 

14 

Sri Soumya Ranjan 

Prusty, J.M.F.C., 

Daspalla 

  05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

 

Sri Soubhagya Ranjan 

Pradhan, S.D.J.M., 

Nayagarh 

15 
Sri Gouri Sankar Panda, 

J.M.F.C., Ranpur 

22.05.2023 to 

04.06.2023 

05.06.2023 to 

18.06.2023 

Miss Sabitri  Das, 

J.M.F.C., Nayagarh 

 

The officers are instructed to clear up their arrear works including submission of statistical 

figures & statements and compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Court before leaving the 

headquarters. Further, they are to attend their duties if any contingency arises during their availing 

period. 

             Sd/- 

                                                                                                      District & Sessions Judge,         
                                                                 Nayagarh 
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