Revised Suggested Roster Arrangement for availing the Ensuing Summmer Vacation, 2023 of District & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh, A.D.J-Cum-Special Court under POCSO Act, Nayagarh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh, Judge, Family Court, Nayagarh & Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Odagaon.

Name of the Officer	Period of Availing	Period of Duty	Officer to remain in charge
Sri Ananda Narayan Maharana, District & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh	05.06.2023 to 17.06.2023 suffixing Public holiday on 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	A.D.J-Cum-Special Judge under POCSO Act, Nayagarh
Sri Niranjan Panda, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge-Cum Special Court under POCSO Act, Nayagarh	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023 evening	04.06.2023 evening to 18.06.2023	A.D.J., Nayagarh
Ms. Lily Senapati Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh	04.06.2023 evening to 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023 evening	A.D.JCum-Special Judge Under POCSO Act, Nayagarh
Sri Subrat Kumar Pattnaik Judge, Family Court, Nayagarh	05.06.2023 to 17.06.2023 suffixing Public holiday on 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	A.D.J-Cum-Special Judge under POCSO Act, Nayagarh
Sri Manas Ranjan Rath Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Odagaon	05.06.2023 to 17.06.2023 suffixing Public holiday on 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	Senior Civil Judge-cum-Asst. Sessions Judge, Odagaon

Sd/-District & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, NAYAGARH

## Order No. 90 of 2023

## Dated, Nayagarh the 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023

Consequent upon filling of the applications by the Judicial Officers of this Judgeship up to the rank of C.J.M. for availing the ensuing Summer Vacation, 2023, the following roster arrangement is made.

SL.	Name Of Officer	Period of Availing	Period of Duty	Officer to remain in charge
1	Smt. Srutisnidha Das C.J.M., Nayagarh	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	Sri Biswajit Nayak, Sr. Civil Judge, Nayagarh
2	Dr. Nishakar Sahoo, ASJ- Cum- Registrar,CivilCourts, Nayagarh	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	Sri Pabitrananda Pradhan, Sr. Civil Judge(LR & LTV), Nayagarh
3	Dr. Reenati Mishra  Sr. Civil Judge-cum- ASJ(Women's Court)  Nayagarh	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	Sri Biswajit Nayak, Sr. Civil Judge, Nayagarh
4	Sri Biswajit Nayak, Sr. Civil Judge, Nayagarh	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	Sri Pabitrananda Pradhan, Sr. Civil Judge(LR & LTV), Nayagarh
5	Sri Pabitrananda Pradhan, Sr. Civil Judge(LR & LTV), Nayagarh	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	Dr. Nishakar Sahoo, ASJ-Cum- Registrar,CivilCourts, Nayagarh
6	Sri Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak, Sr. Civil Judge, Khandapara	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	Miss Taslima Das, J.M.F.C., Khandapara
7	Sri Shibasish Giri, Sr. Civil Judge, Odagaon	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	Sri Manas Ranjan Rath, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Odagaon

8	Ms. Debamalinee Aishworya Nyayadhikari, Gramanyayalaya, Odagaon	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	Sri Harmohan Dash, C.J. (J.D)-cum- J.M.F.C, Odagaon
9	Sri Harmohan Dash, C.J. (J.D)-cum-J.M.F.C., Odagaon	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	Ms. Debamalinee Aishworya Nyayadhikari, Gramanyayalaya, Odagaon
10	Miss Taslima Das, J.M.F.C., Khandapara	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	Sri Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak, Sr. Civil Judge, Khandapara
11	Sri Banil Kumar Khatai, C.J. (J.D)-cum-J.M.F.C., Bhapur	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	Miss Taslima Das, J.M.F.C., Khandapara
12	Sri Soubhagya Ranjan Pradhan, S.D.J.M., Nayagarh	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	Miss Sabitri Das, J.M.F.C., Nayagarh
13	Miss Sabitri Das, J.M.F.C., Nayagarh	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	Sri Soubhagya Ranjan Pradhan, S.D.J.M., Nayagarh
14	Sri Soumya Ranjan Prusty, J.M.F.C., Daspalla	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	Sri Soubhagya Ranjan Pradhan, S.D.J.M., Nayagarh
15	Sri Gouri Sankar Panda, J.M.F.C., Ranpur	22.05.2023 to 04.06.2023	05.06.2023 to 18.06.2023	Miss Sabitri Das, J.M.F.C., Nayagarh

The officers are instructed to clear up their arrear works including submission of statistical figures & statements and compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Court before leaving the headquarters. Further, they are to attend their duties if any contingency arises during their availing period.

Sd/-District & Sessions Judge, Nayagarh